TACOMA

COMMIUNITY

COLLEGE

WPEA Seniority Roster

As of December 31, 2020
April 12, 2021

This seniority list has been prepared in compliance with Article 35 of the 2019-2021 Collective
Bargaining Agreement between the State of Washington and Washington Public Employees
Association, Higher Education. Employees have until April 26, 2021 to appeal their seniority date to

Human Resources, after which time the seniority list will be presumed correct.

Name

Langhorn, Richard
Wellsbury, David
Jones, Clifton
Farhadpour, Farhad
Nolan, Larry

Miller, Michael

Storment, Patrick
Fyfe, Joseph

Smith, Scott
Nystrom, Dana

Kim, Chae Son
Harris, Brian

Helland, Jeremy
Couch, Doris

Arndt, Marlynn

Bui, Chau

Melgar Barragan, Nelly
Jones,. William
Anduaga Munoz, Juan
Christensen, Vicki
Jones, Michael K.
Daub, Ronda
Berghammer, Katja
Niemiets, Oleh
Kwon, Hyuk K
Dobra, Andrew
Peterson, Sherman T
Men, Sokhou

Current Classification

Maintenance Mechanic 2
Maintenance Mechanic 2
Maintenance Mechanic 2
Maintenance Mechanic 2
Maintenance Mechanic 2
Grounds & Nursery Specialist 4

Grounds & Nursery Specialist 2
Grounds & Nursery Specialist 2
Grounds & Nursery Specialist 2
Maintenance Mechanic 2
Custodian 2

Custodian 2

Custodian 2

Custodian 1

Custodian 1

Custodian 1

Custodian 1

Custodian 1

Custodian 1

Custodian 1

Custodian 1

Custodian 1

Custodian 1

Custodian 1

Custodian 1

Custodian 1

Custodian 1

Custodian 1

Seniority Date

7/5/2005
9/10/2008
7/1/2019
11/1/2018
2/3/2020
10/22/2004

10/19/2015
11/1/2016
8/19/2019

11/16/2016
9/11/1989

10/25/2006

1/2/2020
3/17/2005
8/18/2008

10/22/2012

4/20/2014
9/9/2014
9/14/2015

12/21/2015
7/18/2016

11/16/2016

11/16/2017

7/2/2018
7/2/2018
4/17/2019
7/1/2019
8/1/2019



