

WPEA Seniority Roster

As of December 31, 2020

April 12, 2021

This seniority list has been prepared in compliance with Article 35 of the 2019-2021 Collective Bargaining Agreement between the State of Washington and Washington Public Employees Association, Higher Education. Employees have until April 26, 2021 to appeal their seniority date to Human Resources, after which time the seniority list will be presumed correct.

Name	Current Classification	Seniority Date
Langhorn, Richard	Maintenance Mechanic 2	7/5/2005
Wellsbury, David	Maintenance Mechanic 2	9/10/2008
Jones, Clifton	Maintenance Mechanic 2	7/1/2019
Farhadpour, Farhad	Maintenance Mechanic 2	11/1/2018
Nolan, Larry	Maintenance Mechanic 2	2/3/2020
Miller, Michael	Grounds & Nursery Specialist 4	10/22/2004
Storment, Patrick	Grounds & Nursery Specialist 2	10/19/2015
Fyfe, Joseph	Grounds & Nursery Specialist 2	11/1/2016
Smith, Scott	Grounds & Nursery Specialist 2	8/19/2019
Nystrom, Dana	Maintenance Mechanic 2	11/16/2016
Kim, Chae Son	Custodian 2	9/11/1989
Harris, Brian	Custodian 2	10/25/2006
Helland, Jeremy	Custodian 2	1/2/2020
Couch, Doris	Custodian 1	3/17/2005
Arndt, Marlynn	Custodian 1	8/18/2008
Bui, Chau	Custodian 1	10/22/2012
Melgar Barragan, Nelly	Custodian 1	4/20/2014
Jones,. William	Custodian 1	9/9/2014
Anduaga Munoz, Juan	Custodian 1	9/14/2015
Christensen, Vicki	Custodian 1	12/21/2015
Jones, Michael K.	Custodian 1	7/18/2016
Daub, Ronda	Custodian 1	11/16/2016
Berghammer, Katja	Custodian 1	11/16/2017
Niemiets, Oleh	Custodian 1	7/2/2018
Kwon, Hyuk K	Custodian 1	7/2/2018
Dobra, Andrew	Custodian 1	4/17/2019
Peterson, Sherman T	Custodian 1	7/1/2019
Men, Sokhou	Custodian 1	8/1/2019